

**Sanjeev Kumar vs. Himachal Road Transport
Corporation & another**

CWP No.6345 of 2024

23.07.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Notice. Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, learned
counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

As prayed for, reply be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 23, 2024
(Rishi)