

Sanjeev Kumar vs. HRTC and another

CWP No. 6345 of 2024

09.01.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed. Regisry to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed for, within six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 09, 2025
(narender)