

Sanjeev Kumar v. Himachal Road Transport Corporation and Anr.

CWP No. 6345 of 2024

06.6.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the respondents.

Reply filed by the respondents is lying under objections. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the objections and re-file the same within two weeks. Since copy of reply already stands received by the learned counsel for the petitioner, he may file rejoinder within two weeks. List thereafter.

June 6, 2025 **(Sandeep Sharma),**
manjit Judge