

**Sanjeev Kumar vs. Himachal Road Transport Corporation
and another**

CWP No. 6345 of 2024

05.08.2025 Present Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Reply on behalf of the respondents is on record.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is
granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

August 05, 2025
(shankar)