

Sanjeev Kumar V. HRTC & Anr.

CWP No.6345 of 2024

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents.

Admit.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 20.11.2025.

September 10, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge